© 2010 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.   Publication Order Number:
December-2017, Rev. 2  FAN53611/D
FA
N
53601 / FA
N
53611 —
 6 M

A
 / 1 A
 Synchronous B
uck R
egulator
Ordering Information
Part Number Output
Voltage(1)
Max. Output
Current
Active
Discharge(2)
Max.
VIN Package Temperature
Range Packing
FAN53601AUC10X 1.000 V 600 mA Yes
5.5 V WLCSP-6,
0.4 mm Pitch -40 to +85°C Tape and
Reel
FAN53601AUC105X 1.050 V 600 mA Yes
FAN53611AUC11X 1.100 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC115X 1.150 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC13X 1.300 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC135X 1.350 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611UC123X 1.233 V 1 A No
FAN53601UC182X 1.820 V 600 mA No
FAN53611AUC205X 2.050 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC123X 1.233 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC12X 1.200 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC18X 1.800 V 1 A Yes
Notes:
1. Other voltage options available on request. Contact a ON Semiconductor representative.
2. All voltage and output current options are available w ith or w ithout active discharge. Contact a ON Semiconductor
representative.

Human Body Model per JESD22-A114 2.0
kV
Charged Device Model per JESD22-C101 1.5
TJ Junction Temperature -40 +150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 +150 °C
TL Lead Soldering Temperature, 10 Seconds  +260 °C
Note:
3. Lesser of 7 V or VIN+0.3 V.
Recommended Operating Conditions
The Recommended Operating Conditions table defines the conditions for actual device operation. Recommended operating
conditions are specif ied to ensure optimal performance to the datasheet specif ications. ON Semiconductor does not recommend
exceeding them or designing to Absolute Maximum Ratings.
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units
VCC Supply Voltage Range 2.3  5.5 V
IOUT
Output Current for FAN53601 0  600 mA
Output Current for FAN53611 0  1 A
L Inductor  470  nH
CIN Input Capacitor  2.2  µF
COUT Output Capacitor 1.6 4.7 12.0 µF

the design or manufacture of the part. ON Semiconductor is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in
any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
 Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
 19521 E. 32nd Pkwy, Aurora, Colorado 80011 USA
 Phone: 303-675-2175 or 800-344-3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
 Fax : 303-675-2176 or 800-344-3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
 Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
N. Amer ican Technical Support: 800-282-9855 Toll Free
 USA/Canada.
Eur ope, Middle East and Afr ica Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
 Phone: 81-3-5817-1050
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Or der  Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local
Sales Representative
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  FAN53601UC182X  FAN53611UC123X  FAN53611AUC11X  FAN53611AUC13X  FAN53601AUC10X
FAN53611AUC135X  FAN53611AUC115X  FAN53601AUC105X  FAN53611AUC123X  FAN53611AUC12X
FAN53611AUC18X  FAN53611AUC205X
	FAN53601 / FAN53611
	6 MHz, 600 mA / 1 A Synchronous Buck Regulator